WIPO: Sustaining IPSAS

compliance, update on specific

challenges, issues from audits.

Task Force on Accounting Standards
Rome

2-3 October 2017

Overview

WIPO first implemented IPSAS in 2010.

2016 was the fifth year audited by the Auditor General of

India (previously Swiss Federal Audit Office).

Received an unqualified audit opinion for the 2016

financial statements.

Specific issues and challenges

1. IPSAS 39 implementation

2. New Investment Strategy

3. Internally developed software

1. IPSAS 39 implementation (1/3)

2016 audit recommandation on IPSAS 39

In view of the material impact on the financial statements of the ASHI

unrecognized liability which is on increasing trend, a suitable policy on

implementation of IPSAS 39 may be defined by WIPO and

implemented early (covering period beginning on 1 January 2017).

2. IPSAS 39 implementation (2/3)

2016 restatement for IPSAS 39 adoption

2016

(as previously

stated)

Restatement for

IPSAS 39 adoption

2016

(restated)

Statement of Financial Position

TOTAL ASSETS 1,027,229   -   1,027,229

-

Employee benefits 188,430   166,541   354,971

TOTAL LIABILITIES 715,946   166,541   882,487

-

Accumulated Surpluses 270,889   6,769   277,658

Special Projects Reserve 16,786   -   16,786

Revaluation Reserve Surplus 17,266   -   17,266

Actuarial gains/(losses) through Net Assets -   (173,310)   (173,310)

Working Capital Funds 6,342   -   6,342

NET ASSETS 311,283   (166,541)   144,742

Statement of Financial Performance

TOTAL REVENUE 387,713   -   387,713

Personnel expenditure 224,353   (4,922)   219,431

TOTAL EXPENSES 355,713   (4,922)   350,791

SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR 32,000   4,922   36,922

(in thousands of Swiss francs)

2. IPSAS 39 implementation (3/3)

2017 scenarios

0.75% 0.25% 0.75% 1.25%

IPSAS 25 IPSAS 39 IPSAS 39 IPSAS 39

Restated ASHI liability as at December 31 ,2016 154,347  320,887  320,887  320,887

Projected ASHI liability as at December 31, 2017 184,624  384,591  338,908  300,264

Direct charge to statement of financial performance (30,277)   (18,021)   (18,021)   (18,021)

Direct impact on net assets - actuarial (losses)/gains -   (45,683)   -   38,644

2017 (increase)/decrease in liability (30,277)   (63,704)   (18,021)   20,623

Discount Rate